### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Antares Capital Corporation		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medisearch PR, Inc.
Street Address:	Machete Industrial Center
City:	Guayana
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00654
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1131699	CLIK-TITE
Registration Number:	1392249	CLINI-CARE
Registration Number:	2492263	DUO-THERM
Registration Number:	1846175	HEELCARE
Registration Number:	1279708	MUL-T-BLANKET
Registration Number:	1439862	MUL-T-PAD
Registration Number:	2640986	PARADISE
Registration Number:	1449483	PILLO PAD
Registration Number:	1290865	SOF . CARE
Registration Number:	1426452	SOF-CARE PLUS
Registration Number:	1439861	T/PAD
Registration Number:	1767994	THERMACARE
Serial Number:	76318483	DUO GARD

900173635 REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0871

TRADEMARK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 975-5500

Email: collins@vglb.com

Correspondent Name: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STR03 A-106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine S. Collins
Signature:	/catherine s. collins/
Date:	10/11/2010

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Trademark\_Release\_Medisearch-STR03-A106#page1.tif source=Trademark\_Release\_Medisearch-STR03-A106#page2.tif source=Trademark\_Release\_Medisearch-STR03-A106#page3.tif source=Trademark\_Release\_Medisearch-STR03-A106#page4.tif source=Trademark\_Release\_Medisearch-STR03-A106#page5.tif

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 1, 2010, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (as successor-in-interest to ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION), as Agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, MEDISEARCH PR, INC., a Puerto Rico corporation, ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent were parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 14, 2003 (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks ("<u>Trademarks</u>") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 03, 2003, at Reel 2682, Frame 0015; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Rights</u>"):
  - (i) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
  - (ii) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and
  - (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> and the Trademarks licensed under

any Trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license.

- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.
  - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AGENT has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (as successor-in-interest to ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION), as Agent

By: Joseph Angel
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE 1

# **U.S. Trademark Registrations**

HOLDER	MARK	<u>REGISTRATION</u>	<b>REGISTRATION</b>
HOLDER	WARK	<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>DATE</u>
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	CLIK-TITE	1,131,699	3/11/80
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	CLINI-CARE	1,392,249	5/6/86
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	DUO-THERM	2,492,263	9/25/01
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	HEELCARE	1,846,175	7/19/94
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL.T.BLANKET	1,279,708	5/29/84
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL.T.PAD	1,439,862	5/19/87
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	PARADISE	2,640,986	10/22/02
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	PILLO PAD	1,449,483	7/28/87
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF.CARE	1,290,865	8/21/84
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF.CARE PLUS (Stylized)	1,426,452	1/27/87
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	T/PAD	1,439,861	3/4/86
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	THERMACARE	1,767,994	4/27/93

## Foreign Trademark Registrations

HOLDER	MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUT-T- BLANKET	Benelux	451249	9/9/88
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL.T.PAD	Benelux	452935	9/9/88
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF.CARE	Benelux	452937	9/9/88
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	CLINI-CARE	Canada	366859	3/16/90
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL-T-	Canada	366857	3/16/90
	BLANKET	*		
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL.T.PAD	Canada	371998	8/17/90
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	PILLO PAD	Canada	371998	9/21/90
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF.CARE	Canada	366835	3/16/90
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF-CARE II	Canada	367651	4/13/90
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL-T-	France	1,492,178	10/5/88
	BLANKET			
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL.T.PAD	France	1,142,271	7/3/89
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF.CARE	France	1,492,182	10/5/88
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF.CARE II	France	1,492,177	10/5/88
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL-T-	Germany	1,142,271	7/3/89
	BLANKET	_		
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL.T.PAD	Germany	1,142,272	7/3/89
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF.CARE	Germany	1,123,739	6/23/88
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF-CARE II	Germany	1,142,768	7/11/89

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0876** 

<u>HOLDER</u>	<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL-T-	Italy	542731	4/8/91
	BLANKET		•	
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL.T.PAD	Italy	542732	4/8/91
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF.CARE	Italy	542735	4/8/91
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF.CARE	Japan	2,085,500	10/26/88
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	<b>MEDISEARCH</b>	Puerto Rico	48,860	6/21/00
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MEDISEARCH PR	Puerto Rico	1260	3/13/01
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MPR & Design	Puerto Rico	48,861	6/21/00
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	MUL-T-	U.K.	B1349489	6/28/88
	BLANKET		• .	
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF CARE	U.K.	B1349473	6/28/88
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	SOF CARE II	U.K.	B1349556	6/28/88

## **U.S. Trademark Applications**

	MADIZ	APPLICATION	<u>APPLICATION</u>
HOLDER	<u>MARK</u>	NUMBER	<u>DATE</u>
Medisearch P.R., Inc.	DUO.GARD (Stylized)	76/318,483	9/27/01

## **Foreign Trademark Applications**

******	) (ADIZ	COLDIAN	<u>APPLICATION</u>	<u>APPLICATION</u>
<u>HOLDER</u>	<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY	NUMBER	<u>DATE</u>

None.

# **Trademark Licenses**

LICENSED MARKS	<u>NAME OF</u> <u>AGREEMENT</u>	PARTIES	<u>DATE OF</u> <u>AGREEMENT</u>

None.

**RECORDED: 10/11/2010**